TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
eRT Operating Company		12/31/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eResearchTechnology, Inc.
Street Address:	30 South 17th Street
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19103-4001
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	76149008

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215.979.1255

Email: rerosenthal@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Rosenthal, Esquire

Address Line 1: OneLiberty Place

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7396

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D5859-00008

Tonia L. Myers, Paralegal

Total Attachments: 3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=EXPMERDOC#page1.tif source=EXPMERDOC#page2.tif source=EXPMERDOC#page3.tif \$40.00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002690 FRAME: 0748

Delaware PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ERT OPERATING COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ERESEARCHTECHNOLOGY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ERESEARCHTECHNOLOGY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1587247

REEL: 002690 FRAMÉ: 0749

2350544 8100M

010657952

STATE OF DELAWARY 003 SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/20/2001 010657952 - 2350544

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

eRT Operating Company

INTO

eResearchTechnology, Inc.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

eResearchTechnology, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company") does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Company is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Company owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the capital stock of eRT Operating Company, a Delaware corporation.

THIRD: That the Company, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted as of the 22nd day of October, 2001, determined to merge into itself eRT Operating Company on the conditions set forth in such resolutions:

RESOLVED, that the form, terms and provisions of the Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") between eResearchTechnology, Inc. (the "Company") and its wholly-owned subsidiary, eRT Operating Company, pursuant to which eRT Operating Company would be liquidated by merging with and into

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002690 FRAME: 0750

the Company, with the Company as the surviving corporation, are hereby approved, in substantially the form submitted to this Board of Directors; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Company, including without limitation, Joel Morganroth, M.D., Chairman, and Joseph Esposito, President and Chief Executive Officer, are hereby authorized to execute and deliver the Merger Agreement for and on behalf of the Company, with such changes therein and additions thereto as the officer executing the same shall approve, such approval to be evidenced conclusively by his execution and delivery thereof; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Company are hereby authorized to execute, acknowledge and deliver such other documents, including without limitation a Certificate of Ownership and Merger, as they deem necessary or appropriate to give effect to the foregoing resolutions and the consummation of the merger referenced therein.

FOURTH: That, as set forth in the Merger Agreement, the merger of eRT Operating Company with and into the Company shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said eResearchTechnology, Inc. has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this Certificate to be signed by Joel Morganroth, M.D., its Chairman, as of the 12th day of December, 2001.

cResearchTechnology, Inc.

Joel Morganroth, M.D.,

Chairman

TRADEMARK REEL: 002690 FRAME: 0751